



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH  
AT AMARAVATI  
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

**[3331]**

WEDNESDAY, THE NINTH DAY OF JULY  
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

**PRESENT**

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI**

**WRIT PETITION NO: 1490/2025**

**Between:**

B Rukman

**...PETITIONER**

**AND**

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

**...RESPONDENT(S)**

**Counsel for the Petitioner:**

1.V HIMABINDU

**Counsel for the Respondent(S):**

1.GP FOR SOCIAL WELFARE

2.SHAIK KHAJA BASHA

**The Court made the following order:**

Sri Shaik Khaja Basha, learned Standing Counsel would submit the counter affidavit is filed today.

List the matter on 16.07.2025.

Interim order granted earlier is extended by two (02) more weeks.

**SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J**

Dated: 09.07.2025  
TVN