

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.1490 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
05.	18.07.2025	<p data-bbox="491 488 635 526"><u>GRKP, J</u></p> <p data-bbox="491 548 1248 824">Heard Ms. V. Himabindu, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Mohammed Gayasuddin, learned Counsel for the Applicant/proposed Respondent No.5 in I.A.No.2 of 2025.</p> <p data-bbox="587 862 1002 900">2. Pleadings are complete.</p> <p data-bbox="491 936 1248 1093">3. Applicant/proposed Respondent No.5 in I.A.No.2 of 2025 is permitted to file Counter Affidavit in the Writ Petition.</p> <p data-bbox="491 1131 1248 1288">4. The requirement of impleading the said Applicant will be considered during the course of final hearing.</p> <p data-bbox="491 1326 1248 1429">5. Interim Order granted earlier shall continue till the next listing.</p> <p data-bbox="491 1460 1248 1563">6. List the matter on 19.08.2025, for final hearing.</p> <p data-bbox="491 1594 1248 1751">7. Parties are directed to file Synopsis and chronological sequence of events along with Citations in the meantime.</p> <p data-bbox="1077 1825 1220 1863" style="text-align: right;">_____ GRKP, J</p> <p data-bbox="491 1908 550 1937">Vns</p>	

--	--	--	--