

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No. 1490 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
2.	22.04.2026	<p><u>TRR, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A. No.2 and 3 of 2025</u></p> <p>These interlocutory applications are filed to implead the proposed respondents as party respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the writ petitioner not opposed the applications significantly.</p> <p>Hence, for the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, I.A. No.2 and 3 of 2025 are allowed and the proposed respondents are permitted to come on record as party respondents.</p> <p>Office is directed to carry out the amendments.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>W.P. No.1490 of 2025</u></p> <p>The Writ Petition is disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">[vide separate order]</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ TRR,J</p> <p>Harin</p>	